ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
S1AN0224 NEW DELHI MAIN G 41 , CONNAUGHT PLACE , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110001 110001
S1NN0221
NEW DELHI RAILWAY
STATION
NEWDELHI RAILWAY STATION , CONNAUGHT PLACE , DELHI , DELHI-
110001 110001
S1AK0231 KAROLBAGH 13/36 ,  ARYA SAMAJ ROAD , KAROL BAGH , DELHI , DELHI-110005 110005
S1NC0101 DELHI JUNCTION RLY STN RAILWAY STATION , NEWDELHI JUNCTION , NEWDELHI , DELHI-110006 110006
S1LR0111 R P BAGH D 1/1 R P BAGH ,  , DELHI , DELHI-110007 110007
S1AW0061 PUSA ROAD PUSA ROAD , WEST PATEL NAGAR , DELHI , DELHI-110008 110008
S1AW0063 WEST PATEL NAGAR 3/1 ,  WEST PATEL NAGAR , NEW DELHI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110008 110008
S1AG0781 GUJRANWALA TOWN A - 54 , PART - I , GUJARANWALA TOWN , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110009 110009
INDPC13901N0 INDER PURI ER- 41-A  , INDERPURI  , NEW DELHI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110012 110012
S1AK1811 KIRTI NAGAR C 66 , KIRTI NAGAR , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110015 110015
S1AM0891 MEHRULI ROAD
SARASWATHI MARG ,  KATWARIA SARAI , MEHRAULI INSTITUTIONAL
AREA , DELHI , DELHI-110016 110016
S1AM0892 MEH.INSTL.AREA INDUSTRIAL AREA 2 , SOUTH DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110016 110016
S1LH0191 HAUZ KHAS HAUZKHAS ,  , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110016 110016
S1AS0971 SAKETH 264 B/1 , HAUZ RANI MARKET , DELHI , DELHI-110017 110017
S1AM2051 MALVIYA NAGAR MALVIYA NAGAR , DELHI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110017 110017
S1NV0841 VIKASPURI DDA COMMUNITY CENTRE , VIKASPURI , DELHI , DELHI-110018 110018
S1AJ0291 JMIL UNIVERSITY NEHRUPLAC
MOULANA MOHD. ALI JAUHAR MARG , JAMIA NAGAR , DELHI , DELHI-
110019 110025
S1AN0441 NEHRU PLACE N.A , N.A , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110019 110019
S1LS1971 SME DELHI DELHI 19 ,  , DELHI , DELHI-110019 110019
S1WC1282 C R PARK MOBILE ATM
MOBILE ATM ,  BASE AT CHITTARANJAN PARK , NEW DELHI , SOUTH
DELHI , DELHI-110019 110019
S1AC1281 C R PARK C R PARK ,  DELHI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110019 110019
S1LS0171 SHANTINIKETAN DDA MARKET , SHANTINIKETAN , DELHI , DELHI-110021 110021
INDPL01901N0 LAJPAT NAGAR
B-13 LAJPAT NAGAR-II , LAJPAT NAGAR , SOUTH DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-
110024 110024
S1AD0081 DEFENCE COLONY A-261 ,  DEFENCE COLONY , NEW DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110024 110024
S1AJ0401 JANGPURA 3 DEFENCE COLONY FLYOVER MARKET ,  , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110024 110024
INDPG01602N2 JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA - 4
MOULANA MOHD. ALI JAUHAR MARG , SPORTS COMPLEX , BHOPAL
GROUND ,  JAMIA NAGAR , NEW DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110025 110025
S1AG0711 GARIA 217 ,  GARIA MAIN ROAD , GARIA , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-110025 700084
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AJ0292 JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA
MOULANA MOHD. ALI JAUHAR MARG , SPORTS COMPLEX , JAMIA NAGAR
, NEW DELHI , DELHI-110025 110025
S1AJ0293 JMI MCRC OFFSITE
MOULANA MOHD. ALI JAUHAR MARG , SPORTS COMPLEX (BHOPAL
GROUND) , JAMIA NAGAR , DELHI-110025 110025
INDPP19801N0  AST PANJABI BAGH
28 , EAST AVENUE ROAD  ,  EAST PUNJABI BAGH  , NEW DELHI , NEW
DELHI , DELHI-110026 110026
S1AT0681 TILAK NAGAR ONSITE OLD MARKET , TILAK NAGAR , DELHI , DELHI-110026 110018
S1NP1631 PUNJABI BAGH
53 ,  WEST AVENUE ROAD ,  , PUNJABI BAGH WEST , DELHI , DELHI-
110026 110026
S1AR0281 RAJOURI GARDEN
SYALL SERVICE STATION(BPCL) OUTLET , BESIDES ADHASH SCHOOL ,
DELHI , DELHI-110027 110027
INDPS00201N0 S D ENCLAVE
A B 20 ,  SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI , DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-
110029 110029
S1AN1361 NAVEEN SHADARA 813/1 , G T ROAD , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110032 110032
INDPK24801N0 KAPASHEDA
VATS BHAWAN  OLD PALAM GURGAON ROAD , SAMALKA KAPASHEDA ,
SOUTH-WEST DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110037 110037
INDPN13901W0 NANGLOI
D-5 ,  KANHA RAM COMPLEX , AMANPURI ,  NAJAFGARH ROAD ,
NANGLOI , WEST DELHI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110041 110041
INDPN13701N0 NAZAFAGARH
MAIN SHIVAJI ROAD , SAINIK ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI , NEW DELHI ,
DELHI-110043 110043
INDPM25501N0 MAHAVIR ENCLAVE
PALAM DABRI MAIN ROAD  ,  CH. HARPHOOL SINGH MARKET  , NEW
DELHI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110045 110045
S1AG0161 GREATER KAILASH
13 COMMUNITY CENTRE ZAMRADPUR , GREATER KAILASH I , NEWDELHI
, DELHI-110048 110048
INDPS03201N0 SOUTH EXTENSION
A2 , RING ROAD , FIRST FLOOR , SOUTH EXTENSION PART I , NEW
DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110049 110049
S1AS1571 SHAHADRA
C-42 MAIN ROAD , KRISHNA NAGAR OPP SWARAN CINEMA , DELHI ,
DELHI-110051 110051
S1AA1241 ASHOK VIHAR NEW DELHI , DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110052 110052
S1AD0061 D B GUPTA ROAD 2 - D B GUPTA ROAD , PAHAR GANJ , DELHI , DELHI-110055 110055
S1AS1171 SFSSCHOOL JANAK PURI , JANAK PURI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110058 110058
S1LJ0161 JANAKPURI COMMUNITY CENTRE ,  , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110058 110058
INDPT13301N0 TIHAR JAIL BRANCH
NEW RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX , VIDYA MARG , TIHAR JAIL , NEW DELHI ,
DELHI , DELHI-110064 110064
S1AH0391 HARINAGAR
WZ 409 &WZ 409 C ,  , JANAK PARK (NEAR GHANTA GHAR) , HARI
NAGAR , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110064 110064
INDPD07601N0 DWARKA SECTOR-10
KOTHI NO.4 ,  OPP. VANDANA SCHOOL , SECTOR 10-DWARKA , SOUTH
WEST DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110075 110075
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AD0461 DWARAKHA
PLOT NO.3 ,  SECTOR V ,  ASHIRWAD CHOWK , DWARKA , DELHI ,
DELHI-110075 110075
S1LG0821 GURUGOVIND UNIVERSITY SECTOR 16 C , DWARKA , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110075 110075
INDPM26901N0 MANGOLPURI
RZ 349 KH NO 149 , MANGOLPUR KHURD , MANGOLPURI , NORTH-WEST
DELHI , DELHI , DELHI-110085 110085
INDPR08601N0 ROHINI SECTOR 8
C-9/119 ,  SECTOR - 8 , ROHINI , NORTH-WEST DELHI , NEW DELHI ,
DELHI-110085 110085
INDPR08701N0 ROHINI SECTOR 24
PLOT NO 97 , ROHINI SECTOR 24 , NORTH-WEST DELHI , NEW DELHI ,
DELHI-110085 110085
S1AR0652
BHAGWAN PARASHURAM
INST BHAGWAN PARASHURAM INST , ROHINI , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110085 110089
S1NR0651 ROHINI PLOT 9 POCKET B , SECTOR-15 , DELHI , DELHI-110085 110089
INDPP19701N0 PACHIM VIHAR
12/407 ,  SUNDAR VIHAR  ,  PASCHIM VIHAR  , NEW DELHI , NEW
DELHI , DELHI-110087 110087
S1AP1531 PITAMPURA
AGARWAL TARUN PLAZA , DDA SHOPPING CENTRE , DELHI , DELHI-
110088 110034
S1NS1581 SHALIMAR BAGH 103 104 U&V MARKET , SHALIMARBAGH , DELHI , DELHI-110088 110088
S1NM1023 NIZAMUDDIN RLY STN RAILWAY STATION , HAZRATH NIZAMUDIN , DELHI , DELHI-110091 110091
S1AA1281 ANAND VIHAR
117 RAM VIHAR , OPP YAMUNA SPORTS COMPLEX , DELHI , DELHI-
110092 110092
S1AM1021 MAYUR VIHAR
33 PRATAP NAGAR MAYUR VIHAR , PATPARGUNJ , DELHI , DELHI-
110092 110091
S1AM1022 MAYUR VIHAR PRATAP NAGAR , MAYUR VIHAR , PATPARGANJ , DELHI-110092 110091
S1AP1561 PREETH VIHAR C-47 ,  PREETH VIHAR , VIKAS MARG , DELHI , DELHI-110092 110092
S1AH0381 HARDEV PURI B - 125 , HARDEVPURI , SHAHDARA , NEW DELHI , DELHI-110093 110093
INDPS21601N0 SONIA VIHAR
A-83/2 ,  MAIN ROAD  , IST PUSTA ,  SONIA VIHAR , EAST DELHI , NEW
DELHI , DELHI-110094 110094
S1LF0011 FARIDABAD ONSITE
A-3/3  ,  NEHRU GROUND , NIT FARIDABAD , FARIDABAD , HARYANA-
121001 121001
S1NF0012 FARIDABAD RLY STATION
FARIDABAD (N I T) , FARIDABAD RAILWAY STATION , FARIDABAD ,
HARYANA-121001 121001
IHAGS20401W0 SECTOR-17 FARIDABAD
SCF 95-96 ,  ROOP KIRAN PLAZA , HUDA MARKET ,   SECTOR 17  ,
FARIDABAD , HARYANA -121002 121002
IHAGS21901W0 FARIDABAD
SCF 5 SECTOR 31-32 , SPRING FIELD COLONY FARIDABAD , FARIDABAD
, HARYANA -121003 121003
S1AB0021 SECTOR 37 FARIDABAD
SCF-153  , HUDA MARKET , SECTOR-37 , FARIDABAD , FARIDABAD ,
HARYANA-121003 121003
IHAGB13701W0 BALLABGARH
MCF-4 ,  100 FEET ROAD , CHAWLA COLONY , FARIDABAD , HARYANA -
121004 121004
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AH0271 SECTOR22 FARIDABAD
SCF 29-C , SHOPPING CENTER , HOUSING BOARD COLONY , SECTOR
23A , FARIDABAD , HARYANA-121005 121005
IHAGP21401W0 PALWAL
OPPOSITE BUS STAND CHOWK , PALWAL , PALWAL , HARYANA , KARNAL-
121102 121102
IHAGS20801W0 SECTOR 31 GURGAON
SCO 40 , HUDA MARKET SECTOR 31 , GURGAON , HARYANA , KARNAL-
122001 122001
S1AS1641 SECTOR 17 GURGAON HOUSING BOARD COLONY , SECTOR 17 , GURGAON , HARYANA-122001 122001
S1LG0261 GURGAON GURUDWARA ROAD ,  , GURGAON , HARYANA-122001 122001
S1AK1921 KHANDSA ROAD KHANDSA ROAD ,  , NEW DELHI , HARYANA-122001 122001
IHAGW01501W
0 WAZIRPUR
MAIN PATAUDI ROAD , VILLAGE WAZIRPUR , GURGAON , HARYANA ,
KARNAL-122005 122005
IHAGS20901W0 SECTOR 55 GURGAON
SCO NO.97 ,  HUDA MARKET , SECTOR- 55 , GURGAON , HARYANA ,
KARNAL-122011 122011
S1AF0051 FAIRLIE PLACE FAIRLIE PLACE BRANCH , KOLKATA , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-123456 700001
S1AV0931 VASANTH GARDEN
NES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PREMISES , MALABAR HILLS ROAD ,
MULUND WEST , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-200000 400082
S1LG0072 KAVINAGAR GHAZIABAD L BLOCK , KAVINAGAR , GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH-201001 201001
S1NG0071 GHAZIABAD RLY STATION
NAVYUG MARKET , GHAZIABAD RAILWAY STATION , GHAZIABAD ,
UTTAR PRADESH-201001 201001
S1AN1091 NANDGRAM
ST.JOSEPH`S HOSPITAL , MARIAM NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , UTTAR
PRADESH-201003 201003
S1WA1581 ABHAYKHAND
GROUND FLOOR ,  MAHALUXMI SQUARE  , C-1 , ABHAYKHAND II ,
INDIRAPURAM , GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH-201010 201010
S1WK2311 KAUSHAMBI
MAHALUXMI TOWERS ,  PLOT NO. C-1 , SECTOR-14 ,  KAUSHAMBI ,
GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH-201010 201010
S1AS1521 SECTOR-19 A12/A , SECTOR 19 , NOIDA , UTTAR PRADESH-201301 201301
S1WS2111 SEC 18 NOIDA N-9 ,  SECTOR 18 , NOIDA , G B NAGAR , UTTAR PRADESH-201301 201301
S1AS1891 SECTOR 93 NOIDA SUPERTECH EMERALD ,  , NOIDA , UTTAR PRADESH-201304 201304
S1AS1861 SECTOR 63 NOIDA H 1 A/26 SECTOR 63 ,  , NOIDA , UTTAR PRADESH-201305 201301
S1AS1531 SECTOR-50 B-258 SECTOR 50 NOIDA,SECTOR-50,GAUTAMBUDHN,UTTAR PRADESH 201307
S1LN1081 SECTOR 59 D-41 , SECTOR-59 ,  , NOIDA , UTTAR PRADESH-201307 201307
S1AB0271 MUMBAI FORT
UNITED INDIA BLDG. , SIR P M ROAD , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400001 400001
S1AB0273 MUMBAI C S T C S TERMINALS , MUMBAI , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400001 400001
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
IMHCP04901N0 PRARTHANA SAMAJ BRANCH
VIJAY CHAMBERS ,  1ST FLOOR ,  TRIBHUVAN ROAD , OPP. DREAMLAND
CINEMA ,  GRANT ROAD EAST , MUMBAI SUBURBAN , MAHARASHTRA ,
MUMBAI-400004 400004
IMHCN12301V0 NAVY NAGAR
RETAIL ISSUE SHOP ,  NAVY NAGAR DIST , COLABA , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-400005 400005
S1AC0351 CUFFEE PARADE
17 CUFFE PARADE , CAPT. PRAKASH PETHE MARG , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400005 400005
IMHCN03401V0 NEPEAN SEA ROAD
NAV SHANTI NAGAR ,  98 ,  NEPEAN SEA ROAD , GREATER MUMBAI ,
MALABAR HILL , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-400006 400006
IMHCN05203V2 MANDVI
2 ,  MAHAVIR CHAMBERS ,  MANDVI , 17 ,  KESHAVJI NAIK ROAD ,
BHAT BAZAR , MUMBAI , MH , MUMBAI-400009 400009
S1LM0081 MAHIM
PLOT 542 , 1&1A  RAJMAHAL CHS M M C ROAD , GREATER MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400016 400016
S1AD0491 DHARAVI
SHOP NO 20 ,  GROUD FLOOR , DHURI TOWERES , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400017 400017
S1AD0493 DHARAVI II
SHOP NO 20 GROUND FLOOR , DHURI TOWERS , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400017 400017
S1AS1901 SPL CR BRANCH DHARAVI
SHANTI TOWERS , 90 FEET ROAD DHARAVI , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400017 400017
S1AS1902 SPECIALIZED CREDIT II
SHANTI TOWERS , 90 FEET ROAD DHARAVI , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400017 400017
S1AS1903 SPL CR BRANCH DHARAVI
SHANTI TOWERS , 90 FEET ROAD DHARAVI , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400017 400017
S1ND0492 DHARAVI DHURI TOWERS , 90 FEET ROAD , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400017 400017
S1NM0491 MATUNGA BAZZAR
356 BHANDARKAR ROAD , MATUNGA , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400019 400019
S1AN0521 NARIMAN POINT MITTAL TOWERS , NARIMAN POINT , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400021 400021
S1LN0522 MANTHRALAYA II MANTHRALAYA ,  , GREATER MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400021 400021
S1AK0381 SHANMUGANANDA HALL
SHANMUKHANANDA HALL BUILDING , KING'S CIRCLE , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400022 400022
S1LS0281 SION SION EAST ,  , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400022 400022
S1LP0791 PRABHADEVI
386 VEER SAVARKAR MARG , PRABHADEVI , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400025 400025
S1AC0361 CUMBALA HILL
56 ,  GOPALRAO DESHMUKH MARG ,  , CUMBALLA HILL , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400026 400026
IMHCW00101V0 WADALA
205 B ,  PARVATI NIWAS , RAFI AHMED KIDWAI ROAD ,  WADALA WEST
, MUMBAI , MH , MUMBAI-400031 400031
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
IMHCJ02001V0 JUHU VILE PARLE DEV
12 A ,  SAGAR VILLA , JUHU VILE PARLE DEVELOPMENT SCHEME ,
ANDHERI (W) , MUMBAI , MH , MUMBAI-400049 400049
S1WJ0202 JUHU GYMKHANA CLUB
JUHU GYMKHANA CLUB , NEAR JUHU BUS DEPOT ,  VILEPARLE (W)  ,
MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400049 400049
S1AB0071 BANDRA 288 S V ROAD , BANDRA (WEST) , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400050 400050
IMHCK11601V0 KHAR DANDA
DEVI THAKUR KRUPA ,  SECOND FLOOR , 369 ,  LINKING ROAD KHAR
(WEST) , MUMBAI SUBURBAN , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-400052 400052
IMHCS01001V0 SANTACRUZ
MANGAL ASHIRWAD ,  GROUND FLR , S V ROAD ,  SANTACRUZ ( WEST )
, GREATER MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-400054 400054
IMHCV09601V0 VILE PARLE WEST
101-106 ,  FIRST FLOOR ,  HEMU ARCADE , OPP RAILWAY STATION ,
VILE PARLE WEST , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-400056 400056
S1NV0211 VILEPARLE
325 GITANJALI BUILDING , 1ST FLOOR NEHRU ROAD , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400057 400057
S1AB0921 BHAVANS COLLEGE
BHAVANS COLLEGE , ANDHERI(WEST) , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400058 400058
S1LA0231 ANDHERI BRANCH 11/12 MADHAV NAGAR ,  , ANDHERI WEST , MAHARASHTRA-400058 400058
IMHCV10601N0 VERSOVA
19 , 20 & 21 POSEIDON BUILDING ,  OFF YARIROAD , NEAR RAJ
CLASSIC ,  VERSOVA , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-400061 400061
S1AG0141 GOREGOAN
S V ROAD - AAREY ROAD JN. , GOREGAON (WEST) , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400062 400062
S1LS1281 SIDDHARTH NAGAR
VIVEK VIDYALAYA , VIVEK COLLEGE RD  GOREGAON WEST , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400062 400062
IMHCM00901V0 MALAD WEST
104 ,  GALA COMPLEX , 1ST FLOOR , ABOVE BATA SHOWROOM ,
SAINATH ROAD , MUMBAI SUBURBAN , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-
400064 400064
S1AI0181 IRRANIWADI IRANIWADI-2,KANDIVALI,IRRANIWADI,MUMBAI,MAHARASHTRA 400067
S1AB1011 BORIVILI(EAST)
GURUKUL UNIVERSAL SCHOOL , ASHOKVAN ,  , BORIVILI EAST ,
MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400068 400068
S1AC0122 GOVANDI RAILWAY STATION , GOVANDI , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400071 400071
S1LC0121 CHEMBUR
71 C SUNDER BUILDING ,  , N G ACHARAYA MARG ,  GOVANDI ROAD ,
MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400071 400071
S1NC0601 THILAKNAGAR SANDU MARG , GREATER MUMBAI , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400071 400089
S1LM2381 MAROL
CTS/31B ,  PREMIER EMPEROR , OPP. TO AWESOME ,  , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400072 400072
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AG0081 GHATKOPAR
UPASHRAYA LANE , GHATKOPAR (EAST) , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400077 400077
S1AG0082 GHATKOPAR RLY STATION
GHATKOPER RAILWAY STATION , GHATKOPAR (EAST) , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400077 400077
S1AB1021 BHANDUP
N.E.S. COMPLEX , NATIONAL SCHOOL MARG , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400078 400078
S1AM0591 MULUND WEST
SHOP NO. B-13 ,  BODKE BUILDING , STATION ROAD ,  MULUND
(WEST) , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400080 400080
S1AM0592 MULUND RALIWAY STATION EAST , MULUND RAILWAY STATION , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400080 400080
S1AB0861 BORIVILI BRANCH
NATASHA MANOR - A ,  CHANDAVARKAR ROAD , BORIVILI(WEST) ,
MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400092 400092
S1AM1981 MAHAKALI CAVE ROAD M C ROAD ANDHERI(E),MAHAKALI CAVE ROAD,MUMBAI,MAHARASHTRA 400093
S1AA1231 KHARGHAR
GAUTHAMI ,  GATE NO 6 , ANUSAKTHI NAGAR , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400094 410210
S1AC0602
MANKHURD RLY STAT
ANUSHAK
NEW MANKURD RAILWAY STATION , MANKURD , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400094 400089
S1AM2021 MALAD EAST
MALAD EAST , MUMBAI , MALAD EAST ,  MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400097 400097
S1AK1611 KANDIVILE
THAKKUR VILLAGE , KANDIVILI (EAST) , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-
400101 400101
S1AB1101 BRAHMAND
UNIVERSAL HIGH SCHOOL ,  , BHAMHAND ,  THANE (W) , THANE ,
MAHARASHTRA-400607 400607
S1AT1291 THANE BRANCH
HAMILTON A ,  HIRANANDANI ESTATE ,  , THANE(WEST) , MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400607 400607
S1AT1292 THANE OFFSITE
RESERVATION OFFICE COMPLEX , THANE WEST RAILWAY STATION ,
THANE , MAHARASHTRA- 400607
S1AM2161 MUMBRA
SURME PLAZA ,  GR FLR ,  , OPP.MILLENIUM HOSPITAL , MUMBRA ,
DIST.THANE , MAHARASHTRA-400612 400612
S1LC0741 CBD BELAPUR
PLOT NO.1 ,  2 AND 36 , SECTOR 11 ,  CBD BELAPUR , NAVI MUMBAI ,
MAHARASHTRA-400614 400614
S1LV0791 VASHI LANDMARK SECTOR14 ,  , NAVIMUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400703 400703
S1AN1101 NERUL
VEDAPATASHALA BUILDING , SIES CAMPUS ADISHANKARACHARYA
MARG , MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-400706 400706
IMHCA17001V0 AIROLI
SHOP-10-14 , PLOT NO 49 , SECTOR 8A , PRATIK CORNER , AIROLI
WEST , THANE , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-400708 400708
S1AB0791 BHAYANDER SANJAY PALACE , STATION ROAD , THANE , MAHARASHTRA-401101 401101
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
IMHCM27301V0 MIRA ROAD
SHOP NO A1-5 , B13 , 16-19 , GI MARIA'S DREAM  , B & C CO - OP
HOUSING SOCIETY ,  OFF MIRA BHYANDER ROAD ,  MIRA ROAD  ,
THANE , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-401107 401107
IMHCV08301N0 VASAI ROAD
DATTATRAYA SHOPPING CENTRE ,  1ST FLOOR , STATION ROAD ,
NAVGHAR ,  VASAI ROAD (WEST) , THANE , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-
401202 401202
S1AN1071 NALLASOPARA
AKANSHA TOWERS ,  NEAR RAILWAY STATION , NALLASOPARA(EAST) ,
MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-401203 401203
S1AN1072 NALASOPARA II
SHREE APARTMENT SOPARA CENTRAL HALL , NALASOPARA (WEST) ,
THANE , MAHARASHTRA-401203 401203
S1AV0991 VIRAR WEST
SHOP NO 4 AND 5 , SAMUDRI APARTMENT M B ESTATE DATTA MANDI ,
THANE , MAHARASHTRA-401303 401303
S1AN1201 NEW PANVEL
FLAT NO. 1 & 2 ,  DAFFODILS , PANVEL-MATHERAN ROAD , RAIGAD ,
MAHARASHTRA-410206 410206
IMHCK22601N0 KAMOTHE
GROUND FLOOR ,  SHREE SHRADDHA AVENUE , PLOT NO-65 ,  SECTOR-
20 ,  KAMOTHE , RAIGAD , MAHARASHTRA , MUMBAI-410209 410209
S1AD0471 DOMBIVILLI
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY ,  MANPADA ROAD ,  , DOMBIVILI (EAST) ,  ,
MUMBAI , MAHARASHTRA-421201 421201
IMHCA15601N0 AMBARNATH
GROUND FLOOR ,  SWANAND SHOPPING COMPLEX , B CABIN ROAD ,
SHIVAJI CHOWK ,  AMBARNATH(EAST)  , THANE , MAHARASHTRA ,
MUMBAI-421501 421501
S1LH0131 HYDERABAD MAIN 5-1-679 ,  , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500001 500001
IAPTM25601D0 MARREDPALLY
PLOT NO 231A ,  OPP ST ANNS SCHOOL , KONDAREDDY STREET ,  WEST
MARREDPALLY , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-500003 500003
S1AH0251 JUBLEE HILLS 8-2-293/82/A , ROAD NO 36 , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500003 500033
S1AS0131 SECUNDERABAD
201 ,  KARAN CENTRE , SAROJINI DEVI ROAD , SECUNDERABAD ,
ANDHRA PRADESH-500003 500003
S1WH0471 HABZIGUDA
H NO: 1-7-9/5 ,  STREET NO: 8 , HABSIGUDA ,  OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
PO , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500007 500007
S1AG0601 GACHIBOWLI
SY. NO. 93 ,  INDIRA NAGAR , GACHI BOWLI , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA
PRADESH-500008 500032
S1AK1601 KUKATPALLY
DHARMA REDDY COLONY , OPP. JNTU ,  KPHB , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA
PRADESH-500008 500085
S1LK0921 KAKATEEYA NAGAR
9-4-84/11 , OPP - OLIVE HOSPITAL , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-
500008 500008
S1AN0541 NEW NALLAKUNTA
SIVAM ROAD , NEW NALLAKUNTA , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-
500013 500044
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1LB0571 BEGUMPET
6-3-852  BESIDES LAL BUNGLOW , OPP GREEN PARK HOTEL AMEERPET ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500016 500016
S1AM1601 MOOSAPET
INLAND CONTAINER DEPOT , CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500018 500018
S1AN1161 NALLAGANDLA
1 , 2 & 3 ,  SAI KRISHNA ARCADE , NALLAGANDLA ROAD ,
SERILINGAMPALLY , R.R. DISTRICT , ANDHRA PRADESH-500019 500019
IAPTC12401W0 ASHOK NAGER HYDERABAD
1-1-300/B/1/A , ASHOKNAGAR MAIN ROAD ,  HIMAYAT NAGAR ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-500020 500020
S1AM1801 MADHAPUR
1-90/2/47 VITTALRAO NAGAR , MADHAPUR , SELINGAMPALLI ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500020 500081
S1AR0741 RAMNAGAR RAMNAGAR MAIN ROAD,RAMNAGAR,HYDERABAD,ANDHRA PRADESH 500020
S1AD0321 DARULSHAFA SAHIFA , DARUL SHAFA , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500024 500024
S1AB0521 BARKATPURA 3-4-494/1 , BARKATPURA , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500027 500027
S1AH0081 HIMAYAT NAGAR 3-6-150 , HIMAYATNAGAR , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500029 500029
S1AN0151 NARAYANAGUDA
3-6-943 ,  FIRST FLOOR , PANCHAVATI MALL , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA
PRADESH-500029 500029
S1LH0133 BOGGULGUNTA HYDERABAD ,  , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500029 500001
S1AB0901 BANJARA HILLS
LA PALAOMA CAVES ROAD NO 12 , NEAR KAMAN BANJARA HILLS ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500034 500034
IAPTH00802W1 SAIDABAD OFFSITE
D NO.171-391\V\1 ,   SARASWATHI COLONY , SAIDABAD ,
RANGAREDDI , ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-500035 500035
S1AU0291 UPPAL SARASWATHINAGAR UPPAL,UPPAL,HYDERABAD,ANDHRA PRADESH 500039
S1AK1671 KALYAN NAGAR
8-3-168/M/13 KALYAN NAGAR V3 , SRIRAMNAGAR YOUSUFGUDA POST ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500045 500045
IAPTB05301W0 MALKAJGIRI
22-32/5 ,  R K NAGAR ,  SECOND STREET , MALKAJGIRI , HYDERABAD ,
ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-500047 500047
IAPTA15901W0 ATTAPUR
PLOT NO. 42 & 43 ,  LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY , ATTAPUR ,  RAJENDRA
NAGAR MANDAL , RANGAREDDI , ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-
500048 500048
S1LM2411 MIYAPUR
BOLLARAM ROAD ,  MIYAPUR , SRI RANGAPURAM COLONY , HYDERABAD
, ANDHRA PRADESH-500049 500049
IAPTH00805D2 CHINTHAL
WARD NUMBER 11 ,  VANI NAGAR , CHINTAL ,  KUTBULLAPUR MANDAL ,
RANGAREDDY , ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-500054 500054
IAPTH00803W1 ECIL HYDERABAD
LIG 57 ,  APIIC COLONY , NEAR ROUND BUILDING ,  ECIL , HYDERABAD
, ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-500062 500062
S1AA1351 A S RAO NAGAR
BHAVANI NAGAR ECIL,KAP,A S RAO NAGAR,HYDERABAD,ANDHRA
PRADESH 500062
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AL0152 KAMINENI HOSPITAL
KAMINENI HOSPITAL LTD , L B ROAD , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-
500068 500070
S1AL0151 L B NAGAR
PLOT NO 76 PRASANTH NAGAR ,  , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-
500070 500070
S1AB1201 BHAGYANAGAR COLONY
PLOT NO 1 , ARUNA SOCIETY , HO NO 22-161/2 , MADHAVI NAGAR ,
BHAGYANAGAR COLONY ,  KUKATP , KUKATPALLY , ANDHRA PRADESH-
500072 500072
S1AS0521 SRINAGAR COLONY
127 ,  SRINAGAR COLONY ROAD , HYDERABAD , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA
PRADESH-500073 500073
S1AM1471 MALLAPURAM
SRI SAI NAGAR , NACHARAM MAIN ROAD , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA
PRADESH-500076 500076
S1AS1661 SHAMEERPET SY.NO.44 , RAJIV RAHADARI , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500078 500078
S1AS1662 NALSAR UNIVERSITY
SY.NO.44 ,  RAJIV RAHADARI , SHAMEERPET , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA
PRADESH-500078 500078
IAPTH00804D1 NEW MYTRIPURAM
8-151 ,  NEW MYTRIPURAM , GAYATHRI NAGAR X ROAD ,  KARMANGHAT
, RANGAREDDI , ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-500079 500079
S1NK2501 KARMANGHAT
8-13 , MYTHRIPURAM COLONY , GAYATHRINAGAR X ROADS ,
KARMANGHAT , RANGAREDDY , ANDHRA PRADESH-500079 500079
S1AK2121 KONDAPUR
2-41/11/10/3/4 , CHANDRA NILAYAM ,  SAIBABA , SERILINGAMPALLY ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-500084 500084
S1NA1051 DILSUKH NAGAR
HANUMAN NAGAR , DILSUKH NAGAR , HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-
500660 500660
S1AS1691 SHAMSHABAD
20-115 , R.B.NAGAR , NEAR BUS STAND , SHAMSHABAD , RENGAREDDY
, ANDHRA PRADESH-501218 501218
IAPTM09201D0 MEDIPALLI
NAKKARTHA - MEDIPALLI , MEDIPALLI ,  YACHARAM MANDAL , RANGA
REDDY , ANDHRA PRADESH , HYDERABAD-501509 501509
S1AP1791 PAHADISHARIFF
19-87 TO 19-90 SRI SAIRAM COMPLEX , U T COLONY  ,  SHADNAGAR ,
MAHABOOB NAGAR , ANDHRA PRADESH-509216 500005
IKAMB00801D0 BANGALORE CANTT
35 ,  LADY CURZON ROAD , SHIVAJI NAGAR ,  COMMERCIAL STREET ,
BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-560001 560001
IKAMB00906D2 COMMERCIAL STREET
NO:16 ,  THYAGI DURAISAMY ROAD , SHIVAJI NAGAR ,  BANGALORE ,
BANGALORE , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-560001 560001
IKAMM05001D0 M G ROAD
NO.110 ,  UNITED MANSIONS , UTILITY BUILDINGS ,   M G ROAD ,
BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-560001 560001
S1AB0092 BHEL CAMPUS MALLESWARAM ,  , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560003 560009
S1AS0791 SADASHIVNAGAR
9/19 ,  LOWER PALACE ORCHARD , SANKEY ROAD , BANGALORE ,
KARNATAKA-560003 560003
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1WM0101 MALLESWARAM
15 , SARASWATHI COMPLEX , 15 , SARASWATHI COMPLEX ,
MALLESWARAM , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560003 560003
IKAMK05301D0 K R ROAD
KARNATAKA MEDICAL COUNCIL BUILDING , K.R.ROAD ,
BASAVANAGUDI , BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-
560004 560004
S1AB0131 HANUMATH NAGAR
7 ,  GANDHI BAZAR , BASAVANGUDI , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560004 560004
S1AB0132 BASAVANAGUDI
7 , GANDHI BAZAAR , BASAVANGUDI , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560004 560004
S1AN0661 NEW TIPPASANDRA
622 ,  EIGHTY FEET ROAD , 12TH MAIN ,  H A L II STAGE , BANGALORE ,
KARNATAKA-560008 560008
S1AU0081 HALASURU CAR STREET , ULSOOR , HALASURU, BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560008 560008
S1NB0091 BANGALORE RLY STATION
KEMPEGOWDA ROAD , BANGALORE RAILWAY STATION , BANGALORE ,
KARNATAKA-560009 560009
S1NC1071 CUBBONPET
HAMID SHAH COMPLEX , NO 2 CUBBONPET , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560009 560002
S1WB0094 BANGALORE CITY
P B NO 9025 ,  10 ,  KEMPEGOWDA ROAD , GANDHI NAGAR ,
BANGALORE , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560009 560009
IKAMR00501D0 RAJAJI NAGAR
83 ,  19TH MAIN ROAD ,  ARYA SEVA ASHRAM BLDG. , 1ST N BLOCK ,
RAJAJINAGAR ,   , BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-
560010 560010
S1AJ0171 JAYANAGAR
27TH CROSS ,  III BLOCK , JAYANAGAR , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560011 560011
S1AC0071 CHAMARAJPET
127/3 ,  BULL TEMPLE ROAD , CHAMRAJPET , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560019 560018
IKAMS01401D0 SESHADRIPURAM
NO.162 ,  I MAIN ROAD , SESHADRIPURAM , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA
, BANGALORE-560020 560020
S1AB0093 BANGALORE RLY STATION 2
OPP. RESERVATION COUNTER , RLY STN2,  CITY,BANGALORE RLY
STATION 2,  , BANGALORE CITY , KARNATAKA-560023 560009
IKAMN02301N0 NEW TIMBER YARD LAYOUT
39/1 ,  N G HALLI ,  MYSORE ROAD , NEW TIMBER YARD LAYOUT ,
BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-560026 560026
S1AS2231 SULTANPALYA
NO.7/2 , S R NAIK LEGACY ,  , DEVEGOWDA MAIN ROAD , BANGALORE ,
KARNATAKA-560032 560032
S1AS1051 PRASHANTH NAGAR
NO. 11 ,  NAGARBHAVI MAIN ROAD , PRASANTH NAGAR CIRCLE ,
BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560040 560079
S1AD0481 DODDA BANASWADI
OPP NEW BALDWIN SCHOOL , GREEN PLAZA BANASWAD,DODDA
BANASWADI,RAMAMOORTHY NAGAR , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560043 560043
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AK1821 KASTURI NAGAR
NEW HORIZON COLLEGE , II A MAIN III A CROSS , EAST OF NGEF
LAYOU , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560043 560043
S1AB0411 BENSON TOWN
NANDIDURG ROAD , BENSON CROSS , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560046 560046
IKAMB00904D1 T DHASARAHALLI
PIPELINE ROAD PRASHANTHNAGARA , T DHASARAHALLI , BANGALORE
URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-560057 560057
IKAMB00905D2 PLATINUM CITY OFFSITE
HMT MAIN ROAD ,  , BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-
560057 560057
S1AP0811 SSI PEENYA
130 ,  RAMAIAH COMPLEX , NEAR JALAHALLI CROSS , SSI PEENYA ,
BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560059 560057
S1AK1831 KENGERI
SHOP NO. 3 ,  SLN COMPLEX , MYSORE ROAD , KENGERI , BANGALORE ,
KARNATAKA-560060 560060
S1AT1351 TIRUMENAHALLI
KNS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS , JAKKUR POST , YELAHANKA
, BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560064 560064
S1AY0041 YELAHANKA NEW TOWN
692 ,  III PHASE ,  SECTOR A , NEW TOWN ,  YELAHANKA , BANGALORE
, KARNATAKA-560064 560064
S1AJ0361 JUDICIAL LAYOUT ONSITE
MAIN JUDICIAL LAY,GKVK,JUDICIAL LAYOUT
ONSITE,BANGALORE,KARNATAKA 560065
S1AB0741 BANASHANKARI II STAGE
14TH MAIN , BANASHANKARI II STAGE , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560070 560070
S1AB1091 BTM LAYOUT 2ND STAGE
1177 ,  16TH MAIN 1ST PHASE , BTM LAYOUT 2ND STAGE , BANGALORE
, KARNATAKA-560076 560076
S1AB1092 BTM LAYOUT 2
1177 , 16TH MAIN BTM LAYOUT 2STAGE , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-
560076 560076
S1AJ0281 JP NAGAR
NRUPATHUNGA NAGAR , KOTHANNUR MAIN ROAD ,  JP NAGAR 7TH
PHASE , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560078 560078
S1WN1121 NEW HORIZON COLL
OUTER RING ROAD ,  KADUBISANAHALLI , PANATHUR PO ,  BANGALORE
, BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560087 560087
S1WN1122 NEW HORIZON COLLEGE
OUTER RING ROAD ,  KADUBISANAHALLI , NEW HORIZON COLLEGE,
PANATHUR PO ,  BANGALORE , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560087 560087
S1AR0501 RAJMAHAL VILAS EXTN - DEV
13/530 NEW BEL ROAD , RMVILAS EXTN-DEVASANDR,RAJMAHAL VILAS
EXTN - DEV,UMA COMPLEX , BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560094 560094
S1AE0242 IIIT BANGALORE
OPP. INFOSIS 1ST GATE , ELECTRONIC CITY PHASE I , BANGALORE ,
KARNATAKA-560095 560100
S1AN0841
NEW THARAGUPET
(KORMALA)
512 ,  6TH CROSS ,  6TH BLOCK] , KORAMANGALA , BANGALORE ,
KARNATAKA-560095 560095
IKAMK22901N0 KODIGEHALLI
164/7 , THINDLU MAIN ROAD  , VIRUPAKSHAPURA ENTRANCE ,
VIDYARANYAPURA POST , BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA ,
BANGALORE-560097 560097
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AE0241 ELECTRONIC CITY
SURVEY NO 7(P) ,  HOSUR ROAD , ELECTRONIC CITY PHASE II ,
BANGALORE , KARNATAKA-560100 560100
IKAMC12201N0 HSR LAYOUT
L-82A ,  15TH CROSS ,  5TH MAIN SECTOR-6 , HSR LAYOUT ,
BANGALORE URBAN , KARNATAKA , BANGALORE-560102 560102
S1LD0591 DEVANAHALLI
M R COMPLEX SHANTHI NAGAR , SULIBELE ROAD , DEVANAHALLI ,
KARNATAKA-562110 562110
ITNTC01715N2 MADRAS GEORGE TOWN
NEW NO 90 THAMBUCHETTY STREET , BROADWAY PARRYS CORNER ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600001 600001
ITNTC01716N2 MANNADY
NSC BOSE ROAD , OPPOSITE TO HIGH COURT STREET PARRYS ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600001 600001
S1AH0031 HARBOUR BRANCH 66 , RAJAJI SALAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600001 600001
S1AH0032 CUSTOM HOUSE RAJAJI SALAI , NEAR GPO , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600001 600001
S1AH0033 HARBOUR 66 , RAJAJI SALAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600001 600001
S1AH0035 HARBOUR BRANCH 66 RAJAJI SALAI ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600001 600001
S1AH0036 HARBOUR BRANCH 66 RAJAJI SALAI ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600001 600001
S1AK0481 KOTHAWAL BAZAAR
136 AUDIAPPA STREET , KOTHAWAL BAZAAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600001 600001
S1AM1811 UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS 66 , RAJAJI SALAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600001 600005
S1AP0242 CENTRAL RLY STN II
CENTRAL RAILWAY STATION , CHENNAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600001 600003
S1LK0482 STANLY HOSPITAL OLD JAIL ROAD , ROYAPURAM ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU- 600001
ITNTC01724D2 CHINTADRIPET
DOOR NO : 11/9 ,  BLACKERS ROAD , NEAR SARAVANA BAVAN HOTEL ,
ANNA SALAI , CHENNAI , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_NORTH-600002 600002
S1AA0891 ANNASALAI OFFSITE GEE GEE COMPLEX , 42  ANNA SALAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600002 600002
S1AA0901 POLICE COMMI.OFFICE 25 ,  PATHEON ROAD , EGMORE , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600002 600002
S1AM1641 GOVT SECRETARIAT CHE
OMANDURAR GOVT ESTATE , M L A HOSTEL CAMPUS , ANNA SALAI ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600002 600002
S1AP0241 CEN RLY STATION
EVR PERIYAR SALAI , CHENNAI CENTRAL , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600003 600003
S1AP0243 PARK TOWN 53 ,  RAJAMUTHIAH SALAI , PERIAMET , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600003 600003
ITNTC01707W1 MYLAPORE OFFSITE
195/41 ,  KARNEESWARAR PAGODA STREET , MYLAPORE , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600004 600004
S1AE0131 EAST ABHIRAMAPURAM LUZ CHURCH ROAD , E A PURAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600004 600004
S1AM0471 MYLAPORE BRANCH
21 ,  NORTH MADA STREET , MYLAPORE , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600004 600004
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AM0472 MYLAPORE II
INDIAN BANK - MYLAPORE , 21 NORTH MADA STREET , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600004 600004
S1AM1812 PWD COMPLEX KAMARAJAR SALAI ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600005 600005
S1AT0551 TRIPLICANE 84 ,  BIG STREET , TRIPLICANE , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600005 600005
S1AT0553 TRIPLICANE II 84 , BIG ST , TRIPLICANE ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600005 600005
S1AS0382 DPI CAMPUS DPI CAMPAS , COLLEGE ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600006 600034
S1AT0201 THOUSAND LIGHTS 611 KANNAMMAI BLDG. , ANNA SALAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600006 600006
ITNTC01708W1 PURASAWAKAM OFFSITE
NO.127 , BRICKILL ROAD , PURSAIVAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU ,
CHENNAI NORTH-600007 600007
S1AP0562 PURSAWAKKAM II
30/275.PURASAWALKAM HIGH ROAD , PURASAWALKAM , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600007 600007
S1AP0561 PURASAWALKAM
275 ,  PURSAWALAKAM HIGH ROAD , PURASAWALKAM , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600112 600007
S1AC0321 ETHIRAJ SALAI BR NO 26 , ETHIRAJ SALAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600008 600008
S1AE0041 EGMORE
FIRST STREET ,  SAIT COLONY , EGMORE , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600008 600008
S1AI0101 C M D A
C M D A TOWERS , 8 ,  GANDHI IRWIN ROAD EGMORE , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600008 600008
S1NI0102 EGMORE RLY STN
C M D A TOWERS , 8 GANDHI IRWIN ROAD EGMORE , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600008 600008
S1AC0171 CHETPUT  BR PERIYAR E V R HIGH ROAD , CHETPUT , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600010 600010
S1AK0371 KILPAUK 103 NEW AVADI ROAD , KILPAUK , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600010 600010
S1AK0711 KELLYS 6 HARLEYS ROAD , KELLYS , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600010 600010
S1AM1561 MICROSATE CHENNAI
812 ,  PERIYAR EVR HIGH ROAD , 812 ,  PERIYAR EVR HIGH ROAD ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600010 600010
ITNTC01705W1 PERAMBUR
OLD 46 NEW NO 207/1 MPM STREET  , PERAMBUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600011 600011
ITNTP21801D0 PERAMBUR MARKET
NEW NO. 73 ,  OLD NO.33 , MADHAVARAM HIGH  ROAD ,  PERAMBUR ,
CHENNAI , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_NORTH-600011 600011
S1AP0341 PERAMBUR 85 ,  PAPER MILLS ROAD , PERAMBUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600011 600011
S1AP0342 PERAMBUR OFFSITE
122 ,  MADAHAVARAM HIGH ROAD ,  , PERAMBUR ,  CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600011 600011
S1AP0343 PERAMBUR II 85 ,  , PAPER MILLS ROAD , TAMIL NADU-600011 600011
S1AO0041 OTTERI 112 ,  STRAHANS ROAD , CHENNAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600012 600012
S1LO0042 PULIANTHOPE 103 PULIANTHOPE HIGH ROAD ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600012 600012
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AR0221 ROYAPURAM
151 ,  MANNARSAMY KOIL ST. , ROYAPURAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600013 600013
S1WR0222 CHENNAI NORTH MOBILE ATM
MOBILE ATM ,  BASE AT ROYAPURAM , CHENNAI NORTH , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600013 600013
S1AC0381 EXPRESS AVENUE OFFSITE G P  ROAD ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600014 600014
S1AR0211 ROYAPETTAH ONSITE
62 GOWDIAMUTT ROAD , ROYAPETTAH , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600014 600014
S1AR0212 ROYAPETTAH II (HO-NEW) 264-266 AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600014 600014
S1AR0213 ROYAPETTAH III (HO-NEW) 264-266 AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600014 600014
S1LR0214 ROYAPETTAH 4 ROYAPETTAH ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600014 600014
ITNTC01706W1 SAIDAPET
NO. 3 ,  KARANI GARDEN , 1ST STREET ,  SAIDAPET , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600015 600015
S1AS0042 SAIDAPET NO 1  ,  , ABDUL RAZAK ST , SAIDAPET , TAMIL NADU-600015 600015
S1AS0044 PANAGAL MALIGAI 2ND ATM PANAGAL BUILDING ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600015 600015
S1LS0043 PANAGAL MALIGAI SAIDAPET
1 , PANAGAL MALIGAI, JENNIS ROAD , SAIDAPET ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600015 600015
S1NT1461
TAMILNADU OPEN
UNIVERSITY ANNA SALAI , .. , CHENNAI 15 , TAMIL NADU-600015 600015
S1AN0321 NORTH USMAN ROAD
NO.53/32 , ELITE TOWERS , FIRST FLOOR , NORTH USMAN ROAD , T
NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600017 600017
S1AT0141 T NAGAR 7 ,  PRAKASAM ROAD , T NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600017 600017
S1AT0142
VENKATNARAYANA ROAD T
NAG
NO 7 , PANAGAL PARK , PRAKASAM ROAD , T NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600017 600017
S1AT1151
MAMBALAM RAILWAY
STATION RANGANATHAN STREET , T NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600017 600017
S1AT1152 SOUTH USMAN ROAD 60 ,  SOUTH USMAN ROAD , T NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600017 600017
S1AT1153
SOUTH USMAN ROAD
OFFSITE NO 13 ,  NEW BOAD ROAD , T NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600017 600017
S1AA0131 ALWARPET ELDAMS ROAD , ALWARPET , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600018 600018
S1AA0132 ALWARPET 9 ,  ELDAMS ROAD , ALWARPET , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600018 600018
S1AG0791 G N CHETTY ROAD G N CHETTY ROAD , T NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600018 600017
S1AT0111 TEYNAMPET 463 ,  ANNA SALAI , TEYNAMPET , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600018 600018
S1LA0922 ABHIRAMAPURAM MAIN
63 CP RAMASWAMY ROAD , ABIRAMAPURAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600018 600018
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AT0491 THIRUVOTTIYUR
9 ,  TIRUVOTTIYUR HIGH ROAD , THIRUVOTTIYUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600019 600019
S1AA0022 ADYAR 2ND ONSITE IIT CAMPUS , CHENNAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600020 600020
S1LA0021 ADYAR ONSITE
91 FIRST MAIN ROAD , GANDHI NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600020 600020
S1LK2041 INDIRA NAGAR 43 , FIRSTAVENUE , INDIRA NAGAR , CHEENAI , TAMIL NADU-600020 600020
S1AW0091 WASHERMENPET BRANCH
530 ,  TIRUVOTTIYUR HIGH ROAD , WASHERMANPET , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600021 600021
S1AA0401
AYANAVARAM KONNUR HIGH
RD
K H ROAD (NEAR STATE BANK OF INDIA) , AYNAVARAM , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600023 600023
S1AA0403 AYANAVARAM II
NO.18 K V KOIL STREET ,  , AYANAVARAM CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600023 600023
S1NA0402 AYANAVARAM ONSITE 18 K V KOIL STREET , AYANAVARAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600023 600023
S1AK0402 KODAMBAKKAM
NO 4 3RD CROSS STREET , TRUSTPURAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600024 600024
S1AK0403 KODAMBAKKAM II
NO.4/12 , 3RD CROSS STREET , TRUST PURAM ,  , KODAMBAKKAM ,
CHENNAI. , TAMIL NADU-600024 600024
S1AK1411 RANGARAJAPURAM
NO. 20 , MURUGESAN COLONY , RANGARAJAPURAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600024 600024
S1AV0012 VADAPALANI II 55 ,  100 FEET ROAD , VADAPALANI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600024 600026
S1AD0501 ANNAUNIVERSITY DOTE SARDAR PATEL ROAD , GUINDY , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600025 600025
S1LV0011 VADAPALANI NO 55/1 , 100 FEET ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600026 600026
ITNTC01712D2 CHENNAI AIRPORT LOBBY
DEPARTURE GATE 2 ,  NEW DOMESTIC TERMINAL , CHENNAI AIRPORT ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600027 600027
ITNTC01713N2
CHN INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT
DEPARTURE GATE 2 ,  NEW DOMESTIC TERMINAL , CHENNAI AIRPORT ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600027 600027
ITNTC01714N2
CHN AIRPORT DOMEST
CANOPY
DEPARTURE GATE 2 ,  NEW DOMESTIC TERMINAL , CHENNAI AIRPORT ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600027 600027
S1AG0201 AIRPORT CHENNAI
KAMRAJ DOMESTIC TERMINAL , G S T ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600027 600027
S1AE0011 ERAPURAM II TRUST LINK STREET , MANDAVELLI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600028 600028
S1AM1421 SANTHOME
WEST CIRCULAR ROAD , MANDAVELIPAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600028 600004
S1AM1631 MRC NAGAR
 R S NO 18/2-B , AVALANCHI MAIN ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600028 600028
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1LR0031 R A PURAM ADYAR GATE HOTEL ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600028 600028
S1AA1321 ARUMBAKAM
LAKSHMI AMMAL STREET , AYYAVOO COLONY , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600029 600029
ITNTC01701W1 AMINJIKARAI
NO.706/522 ,  POONAMALLEE HIGH ROAD , AMINJIKARAI , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600030 600030
S1AK1641 KOYAMBEDU OFFSITE
107 ,  4TH MAIN ROAD ,  NATESAN NAGAR ,  VIRUG ,  , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600032 600092
S1LG0202 GUINDY ONSITE 131 SIDCO BUILDING ,  , GST ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600032 600032
S1AW0051 WEST MAMBALAM
52 ,  ARYA GOWDA ROAD , WEST MAMBALAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600033 600033
S1AW0052 WEST MAMBALAM II
52 ,  ARYA GOWDA ROAD , WEST MAMBALAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600033 600033
ITNTN03301N0 NUNGAMBAKKAM
NO.125 ,  VALLUVAR KOTTAM HIGH ROAD , NUNGAMBAKKAM , CHENNAI
, TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600034 600034
S1AN0611 U.G.SALAI N H ROAD , NUMGAMBAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600034 600034
S1AS0381 STERLING ROAD STERLING ROAD , NUMGAMBAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600034 600034
S1AN0781 NANDANAM BRANCH 480 ,  ANNA SALAI , NANDANAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600035 600035
S1LM2461 MOGAPPAIR 386 ,  PANNEER NAGAR , MOGAPPAIR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600037 600037
S1AA0251 ANNA NAGAR II AVENUE , ANNA NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600040 600040
S1AT0311
CENTRAL REVENUE
QUARTERS 15 TH MAIN ROAD , ANNA NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600040 600040
S1AT0312 TIRUMANGALAM OFFSITE TIRUMANGALAM , ANNANAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600040 600040
S1AT0313 MANGALAM COLONY
FLAT NO 164/12 , MANGALAM COLONY , ANNANAGAR WEST , TAMIL
NADU-600040 600040
S1AL0062 LBROAD NO. 58 ,  L B ROAD , THIRUVANMIYUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600041 600041
S1AN0892 NEELANKARAI 4/112 ,  E C R ROAD , NEELANKARAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600041 600041
S1AT0441 THIRUVANMIYUR BR
7 ,  WEST TANK SQUARE , THIRUVANMIYUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600041 600041
ITNTR09201N0 RAJALAKSHMI NAGAR
NO 4 ,  III RD MAIN ROAD , RAJALAKSHMINAGAR ,  VELACHERRY ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600042 600042
S1AT1301 TARAMANI LINK ROAD
9 ,  TARAMANI LINK ROAD , VELLACHERRY , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600042 600042
S1AV0131 VELACHERRY BR 32/B ,  MAIN ROAD , VELACHERY , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600042 600042
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1LV0132 VELACHERY BR II
32-B VELACHERY MAIN ROAD , VELACHERY , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600042 600042
S1WT1302 CHENNAI SOUTH MOBILE ATM
BASE AT THARAMANI LINK ROAD ,  CHENNAI SOUTH  , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600042 600042
S1AM1861 MICROSATE PALLAVARAM
44 , STATION ROAD , I ST FLOOR , PALLAVARAM ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600043 600043
S1AP0121 PALLAVARAM 32 ,  GST ROAD , PALLAVARAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600043 600043
S1AP0122 PALLAVARAM
5/115 BAJANAI KOIL ST , CONTONEMENT , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600043 600043
S1AC0282 MIT CHROMEPET ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  , MIT CAMPUS CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600044 600044
S1AH0171 HASTHINAPURAM
RAJENDRA PRASAD ROAD ,  NEHRU NAGAR , HASTHINAPURAM ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600044 600044
S1AT0921 TAMBARAM WEST
2 ,  RAJAJI SALAI , THAMBARAM WEST , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600044 600045
S1LC0281 CHROMEPET
10 BASHYAM STREET , RADHANAGAR , CHROMEPET , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600044 600044
S1AM1182 MEPZ OFFSITE MEPZ COMPLEX ,  , KADAPERI , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMIL NADU-600045 600045
S1AV0802
MEENAKSHI AMMAL DEN
COLL
NO.118-119 INDIRA NAGAR , ARCOT ROAD VALASARAVAKKAM ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600045 600087
S1LM1181 MEPZ-CHENNAI MEPZ , TAMBARAM ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600045 600045
S1NT0922 TAMBARAM RLY STN
TAMBARAM RAILWAY STATION , WEST TAMBARAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600045 600045
S1AN0561 NALLAMBAKKAM
15 , VANDALUR-KELAMBAKKAM MAIN RD , KANDIGAI VILLAGE ,
KANCHEEPURAM , TAMIL NADU-600048 600048
S1AV0981 VIT CHENNAI CAMPUS
VANDALUR KELAMBAKKAM MAIN ROAD , KEELAKOTTAIYUR , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600048 600048
S1LN0562 IIITD NALLAMBAKKAM IIITD & M  MELAKOTTAIYUR ,  , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMIL NADU-600048 600048
S1AV0231 VILLIVAKKAM RLY STATION RAILWAY STATION , VILLIVAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600049 600049
S1AV0232 VILLIVAKKAM OFFSITE TIRUMANGALAM ROAD , VILLIVAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600049 600049
S1AP0011 PADI
97 ,  1ST MAIN ROAD , AMBATTUR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600050 600058
S1NR0161 REDHILLS RED HILLS ,  G N T ROAD , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMIL NADU-600052 600052
ITNTA07402N0 AMBATTUR
35 ,  OLD TOWNSHIP OFFICE ROAD , AMBATTUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600053 600053
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
ITNTC01702W1 VARATHARAJAPURAM
NO 40/6 NEW 6 SNG ST , VARATHARAJAPURAM ,  AMBATTUR ,
THIRUVALLUR , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600053 600053
ITNTC01719N2 VENKATAPURAM
NO:86 ,  NORTH PARK STREET , VENKATAPURAM ,  AMBATTUR ,
THIRUVALLUR , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_NORTH-600053 600053
S1AA0741 AMBATTUR OFFSITE
123 ,  M T H ROAD , AMBATTUR , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMIL NADU-
600053 600053
ITNTS18201W0 ST.PETER`S ENGG.COLLEGE1
ST.PETER`S ENGG. COLLEGE ,  COLLEGE ROAD , AVADI , THIRUVALLUR
, TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600054 600054
ITNTS18202W0 ST.PETER`S ENGG.COLLEGE2
ST.PETER`S ENGG. COLLEGE ,  COLLEGE ROAD , AVADI , THIRUVALLUR
, TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600054 600054
S1AA0791 AVADI NEW MILITARY ROAD , AVADI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600054 600054
S1AA0792 AVADI RLY STATION AVADI RAILWAY STATION , AVADI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600054 600054
S1AP0461 POONAMALLEE
749-F ,  NEAR SUNDER HOSPITAL , TRUNK ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600056 600056
S1LP0462
SASTHA ENGINERING
COLLEGE CHEMBRAMPAKKAM ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600056 600056
ITNTC01723D2 ENNORE
NO. 292 ,  K H ROAD ,  OPP. TO KATHIVAKKAM BUS DEPOT , ENNORE ,
CHENNAI , CHENNAI , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_NORTH-600057 600057
S1AA1501 AYAPAKKAM
17/3 ICF COLONY MAIN ROAD , AMBATTUR PHASE III SCHEME ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600058 600058
S1LT0041 TAMBARAM EAST
NO.4 , BHARATHA MATHA STREET , TAMBARAM EAST , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600059 600059
S1AN0791 NANGANALLUR 4TH STREET , NANGANALLUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600061 600061
S1AN0792 NANGANALLUR PLOT NO.73/8 , 6TH MAIN ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600061 600061
ITNTC01709W1 AVADI OFFSITE
NO 22 ,  AVADI KOILPATHAKAI MAIN ROAD , AVADI , THIRUVALLUR ,
TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600062 600062
ITNTC01720N2
VAISHNAVINGR
THIRUMUVOYAL
NO.1 ,  1ST STREET , VAISHNAVI NAGAR ,  THIRUMULLAIVOYAL ,
THIRUVALLUR , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_NORTH-600062 600062
S1AA0793 VEL TECH TECHNICAL UNIV
VEL TECH DR.RR & DR.SR TECHNICAL UNIVERS , AVADI , TIRUVALLUR ,
TAMIL NADU-600062 600054
S1AT1311 THIRUMULLAIVAYIL
61 ,  CHENNAI THIRUVALLUR HIGH ROAD , THRUMULLAVOIL , CHENNAI
, TAMIL NADU-600062 600062
S1AP1691 PERUNGALATHUR NEW PERUNGALATHUR,PERUNGALATHUR,KANCHEEPURAM,TAMIL NADU 600063
S1NC1151 CHITLAPAKKAM
NO 1 RAGAVENDRA ROAD , CHITTLAPAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600064 600064
S1AP1621 PUZHAL BRANCH 170 G N T ROAD , PUZHAL , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600066 600066
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
ITNTC01710W1 MMDA COLONY MATTHUR
NO 4057 , 1ST MAIN ROAD , MMDA COLONY MATTHUR , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600068 600068
ITNTM24001W0 MATHUR MMDA
SECTOR 2 , FIRST MAIN ROAD , MATHUR MMDA ,  MANALI ,
THIRUVALLUR , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600068 600068
S1AM0611 MANALI BRANCH
18 ,  NEDUNCHEZIAN STREET , MANALI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600068 600068
ITNTM26101V0 MANGADU
SRI MUTHUKUMARAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY , KUNRATHUR MAIN
ROAD ,   ,  MANGADU , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMILNADU ,
CHENNAI_SOUTH-600069 600069
S1AK1881 KUNDRATHUR
NO. 6 VELLALAR STREET , KUNDRATHUR , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMIL
NADU-600069 600069
ITNTC01704W1 ANAGAPUTHUR
27 ,  J.N.ROAD , ANAGAPUTHUR ,   NEAR BUS STAND , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-600070 600070
S1AA0612 ANAKAPUTHUR 80 ,  KAMARAJ SALAI , ANAKAPUTHUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600070 600070
ITNTC01718N2 PATTABIRAM
NO:9 ,  SOUTH BAZAAR , PATTABIRAM ,  CHENNAI , THIRUVALLUR ,
TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_NORTH-600072 600072
S1AR0531 RAJAKILPAKAM
PLOT NO. 40 ,  RANGA COLONY , RAJAKILIPAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600073 600073
S1AR0532 MADAMBAKKAM
MADAMBAKKAM MAIN ROAD , THENUGAMBAI NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600073 600073
ITNTP18001V0 PAMMAL
SANKARA VIDYALAYA SCHOOL CAMPUS , SANKARA NAGAR ,  PAMMAL ,
CHENNAI , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_SOUTH-600075 600075
S1AP1801 PAMMAL
PAMMAL MAIN ROAD , PAMMAL MAIN ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600075 600075
ITNTT16101N0 THIRUVERKADU
55 ,  KOLADI SALAI , THIRUVERKADU , THIRUVALLUR , TAMIL NADU ,
CHENNAI NORTH-600077 600077
ITNTC01703W1 MGR NAGAR
NO 20 , MGR NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-
600078 600078
S1AM1151 MGR NAGAR
NO.4 , R K SHAMUGAM SALAI , K K NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600078 600078
S1AN1221 NESAPAKKAM
NO.12 , VEMBULIAMMAN KOIL STREET ,  , WEST K.K. NAGAR ,  ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600078 600078
S1NS0341 SOWCARPET 70 ,  N S C BOSE ROAD , SOWCARPET , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600079 600079
S1AK1661 KORATTUR
14 ,  31ST STREET , PERIYAR NAGAR , KORATTUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600080 600080
S1AP1321 JAWAHAR NAGAR 46/A IST MAIN RD , PERAMBUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600082 600082
S1AJ0191 JAFFERKHANPET
ZENOFER TOWER , GUINDY INNER RING ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600083 600083
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1LA0311 ASHOK NAGAR ASHOK NAGAR ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600083 600083
ITNTC01717N2 ALAGAPPA ROAD
NO. 45 ,  AUDIAPPA STREET , PURASAWAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600084 600084
S1LT1171 KOTTURPURAM
32PONNIAMMANKOIL STREETKOTTURPURAM ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600085 600085
S1AR0471 PETERS ROAD 171(OLD98) , PETERS ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600086 600086
S1AV0801 VALASARAWAKAM BRANCH
OPP. INDIAN BANK ,  ARCOT ROAD , INDIRA NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600087 600087
S1AA1341 ADAMBAKKAM
SAKTHI NAGAR RD ADAMBA,ADAMBAKKAM,KANCHEEPURAM,TAMIL
NADU 600088
S1AR0711 RAMAPURAM VALLUVAR SALAI , RAMAPURAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600089 600089
S1AB0681 BESANT NAGAR
E-163 ,  SEVENTH AVENUE , BESANT NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600090 600090
S1AM1261 MADIPAKKAM BR
A-14 ,  II ST. ,  SENTHURAN COLONY , MADIPAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600091 600091
S1AM1262 HPCL KEEL KATTALAI
MEDAVAKKAM MAIN ROAD , KEELKATTALAI , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600091 600091
S1AM1263 SADASIVAM NAGAR
56/2 ,  BAZAAR STREET , MADIPAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600091 600091
S1LP1931 PUZHUTHIVAKKAM
NO.3 ,  MEDAVAKKAM MAIN ROAD ,  , PUZHUTHIVAKKAM ,  , CHENNAI. ,
TAMIL NADU-600091 600091
S1NS0821 SALIGRAMAM
NO.23 ARUNACHALAM RD , SALIGRAMAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600093 600093
S1AC1231 CHOOLAIMEDU HIGH ROAD CHOOLAIMEDU ,  , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600094 600094
S1AV0951 VANAGARAM 116 , P.H ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600095 600095
S1AD0521 D B JAIN COLLEGE
D B JAIN COLLEGE CAMPUS ,  JOTHI NAGAR , THURAIPAKKAM ,  OLD
MAHABALIPURAM ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600097 600097
S1AD0522 DBJAINCOLLEGE OFFSITE
200 FT PALLAVARAM LINK RD , THORAIPAKKAM , CHENNAI , TAMIL
NADU-600097 600097
ITNTV11301N0 VIVEKANANDA NAGAR
NO.52. MOHD. HUSAIN COLONY , VIVEKANANDA MAIN ROAD ,  SENTHIL
NAGAR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600099 600099
S1AK1261 KOLATHUR 12 A ,  RED HILLS ROAD , KOLATHUR , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600099 600099
S1AA0981 ASIAD COLONY
VIJAYA COMPLEX , ANNA NAGAR WEST EXTN. , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600101 600101
S1AM1061 MANALI NEW TOWN 5 MANALI NEW TOWN ,  , THIRUVALLUR , TAMIL NADU-600103 600103
ITNTC01725N2 MADRAS HIGH COURT
MADRAS HIGH COURT CAMPUS , HIGH COURT BUILDING ,  CHENNAI ,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI NORTH-600104 600104
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
ITNTC01726V2 MADRAS HIGH COURT
MADRAS HIGH COURT CAMPUS , HIGH COURT BUILDING ,  CHENNAI ,
CHENNAI , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI_NORTH-600104 600104
S1AE0111 ESPLANADE
INDIAN CHAMBER BLDG. , ESPLANADE ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600108 600108
S1AE0112
MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE
ES
MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE , ESPLANADE , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
600108 600108
S1AM1571 MADRAS HIGH COURT HIGH COURT , ESPLANADE , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600108 600104
ITNTC01722D2 SATHYABAMA UNIVERSITY 2
NO:1 ,  OMR ROAD ,  SATHYABAMA UNIVERSITY , RAJIV GANDHI SALAI
,  SHOLINGANALLUR , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMILNADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-
600119 600119
ITNTT01403D2 SATHYABAMA UNIVERSITY LH
NO:1 ,  OMR ROAD ,  SATHYABAMA UNIVERSITY , RAJIV GANDHI SALAI
,  SHOLINGANALLUR , KANCHEEPURAM , TAMIL NADU , CHENNAI SOUTH-
600119 600119
S1AJ0371 ST JOSEPH COLLEGEE
JEPPIAAR NAGAR , RAJIV GANDHI SALAI , (WITHIN ST JCE
PREMISES)SEMMENCHERRY , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600119 600119
S1AJ0372 JEPPIAR ENG COLLEGEGE
JEPPIAAR NAGAR , SEMMENCHERRY , RAJIV GANDHI SALAI , CHENNAI ,
TAMIL NADU-600119 600119
S1AJ0373 JEPPIAR ENGG COLLEGE
JEPPIAR ENGG COLLEGE , ST.JOSEPH COLLEGE OF ENGG LADIES
HOSTEL , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600119 600119
S1AS0923 SHOLINGANALLUR
NO.238 , OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD , SHOLINGANALLUR , TAMIL
NADU-600119 600119
S1AS2011 SATHYABAMA COLLEGE
SATHYABAMA UNIVERSITY ,  SHOLINGANALLUR , SATHYABAMA
UNIVERSITY , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-600119 600119
S1AK0372 KILPAUK GARDEN OFFSITE
11A ,  BIG STREET ,  KILPAUK GARDEN ROAD , CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU-
625019 600010
S1AS0731 STRAND ROAD
3-A ,  HARE STREET , STRAND ROAD , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-
700001 700001
IWBTB03801W0 B.T. ROAD
28 ,  OPPOSITE KASHIPUR POLICE STATION , CHIRIAMORE CROSSING ,
B.T. ROAD , BANKURA , WEST BENGAL , KOLKATA-700002 700002
S1AS0541 SHYAM BAZAAR
3 ,  BHABHANATH SEN STREET , SHYAM NAGAR , KOLKATA , WEST
BENGAL-700004 700004
S1WR0331 RABINDRA SARANI
69/1 ,  NIMTOLLA GHAT STREET , JORABAGAN ,  BEDON STREET PO ,
KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700006 700006
S1AG0051 GARIAHAT GARIAHAT ROAD , GARIAHAT , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700019 700019
S1AS0401 SARAT BOSE ROAD 1 ,  SARAT BOSE ROAD , KOLKATA , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700020 700020
S1AK0361 KIDDERPORE
41 ,  RAM KAMAL STREET , KIDDERPORE , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-
700023 700023
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1AB0061 BALLYGUNJ SOUTHERN AVENUE , BALLYGUNJ , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700026 700026
S1AG0052 DOVERLANE(GARIAHAT)
NEAR POLICE STATION , RAMANI CHATTERJEE ROAD , KOLKATA , WEST
BENGAL-700029 700019
S1AT0511 TOLLYGUNJ
76 ,  GOLF CLUB ROAD , TOLLYGUNGE , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-
700033 700033
S1AH0071 HIDE ROAD SATYAN ROY ROAD , BEHALA , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700034 700034
S1LD0631 DAKSHINESWAR 3 , RKP ROAD , DAKSHINESWAR ,  , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700035 700035
S1AM0571 MANICKTOLLA
P - 310 ,  C I T ROAD , SCHEME VI ,  KANKURGACHI , KOLKATA , WEST
BENGAL-700054 700054
S1AM0572 APOLLO HOSPITAL E.M. BYE PASS ,  , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700054 700054
S1AS1471 SALTLAKE
W.B UNIVERSITY OF TECHGY BF-142 , SALT LAKE ,  SECTOR 1 ,
KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700064 700064
S1AS1472 SALT LAKE BALAJI PETROL PUMP ,  , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700064 700064
S1AJ0101 JOTHPUR PARK BR
GARIAHAT ROAD (SOUTH) , JODHPUR PARK , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-
700068 700068
S1AR0241 RUSSEL STREET 5-B ,  RUSSELL STREET , KOLKATA , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700071 700071
S1AP1711 PRAGATHI NAGAR
PLOT NO.151 , 152 &153 , GEV THULASI COMPLEX ,  PRAGATHINAGAR ,
HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH-700084 500090
S1LD0641 DUMDUM 251 LAKE TOWN ,  BLOCK-B ,  , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700089 700089
S1LP1841 PANIHATI
AMARABATI , BARASAT ROAD , SONARTARI , PO-SODEPUR , KOLKATA ,
WEST BENGAL-700110 700110
S1AB0911 BARASAT
UTTARAYAN NABAPALLY , 993/1 BARRACKPORE ROAD , BARASAT ,
WEST BENGAL-700126 700126
S1NR0661 RAJARHART ATGHARA , RAJARHAT ROAD , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-700136 700136
IWBTB14001W0 BARUIPUR
31A KULPI ROAD IST FLOOR , BARUIPUR , SOUTH 24 PARGANAS , WEST
BENGAL , KOLKATA-700144 700144
S1NH0121 HOWRAH RAILWAY STATION
HOWRAH RAILWAY STATION , HOWRAH , KOLKATA , WEST BENGAL-
711101 711101
S1AS0881 SHIBPUR
159/1/1 SHIBPUR ROAD , MANDIRTALA , 0 , HOWRAH , WEST BENGAL-
711102 711102
IWBTB08501D0 BABUDANGA
171 ,  G.T. ROAD NORTH  , SALKIA , HAORA , WEST BENGAL , KOLKATA-
711106 711106
IWBTL00401N0 LILUAH
266 A ,  G T ROAD , LILUAH , HAORA , WEST BENGAL , KOLKATA-
711204 711204
S1WI0102 EGMORE RAILWAY STATION 2 EGMORE RAILWAY STATION 600008
ATM ID Location ADDRESS PIN CODE
LIST OF ATMs IN  METRO LOCATIONS
S1WP0241 CENTRAL RAILWAY STATION CENTRAL RAILWAY STATION 600003
S1WP0244
CENTRAL RAILWAY STATION -
3 CENTRAL RAILWAY STATION - 3 600003
S1WJ0374
ST.JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY St.Joseph's Institute of Technology Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Semmencherry 600119
S1WD0351 DR R K SALAI Old.No.116 New No.56 Dr Radhakrishnan Salai, MYLAPORE 600004
S1WB0231 BHOWANIPORE 24,DEBENDRA GHOSH BHOWANIPORE KOLKATA 700025
S1WS0331 SOUTHERN AVENUE 111,DR.MEGHNAD SAHASA SOUTHERN AVENUE KOLKATA 700029